(2)    The Company may also furnish information to the bearers of registered shares by means of remote data 

transmission pursuant to statutory requirements. 

II.     

Share Capital and Shares 

§ 4  

Amount and Breakdown of the Share Capital 

(1)    The Company's share capital is EUR 17,744,557 (in words: seventeen million seven hundred and forty-four 

thousand and five hundred and fifty-seven euros). 

(2)    The share capital is divided into 17,744,557 (in words: seventeen million seven hundred and forty-four 

thousand and five hundred and fifty-seven) no-par bearer shares. 

(3)    The Company's shares shall be bearer shares. 

(4)    The Management Board shall determine the form of the share certificates, profit participation certificates and 

renewal coupons as well as of bonds, interest coupons and talons.